

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON :
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35572 OF 2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
AND RESEARCH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Gaurav Sharma, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of the petition on the caveator so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file copy of writ petition and order dated 06.05.15 (Copy of the letter is included in the SLP paper-books at page No. 263) but he has not filed the undertaking documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap