SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No(s). 7881/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2015 in WP No. 4775/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN SHIKSAN SANSTHA'S LOKMANYA TILAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2016 (CC No. 7912/2016)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2016 (CC No. 7940/2016)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) .../2016 (CC No. 8043 of 2016)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.14679 of 2015 (@ SLP(C)No.

33936 of 2015).

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master